

## FALL SEMESTER 2018 MAIN CAMPUS STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

Undergraduate Students (A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

	g. aaaato		(		uic is availar
MISSOURI RESIDENT					
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 284.80	\$ 14.60	\$ 36.28	\$114.10	\$ 449.78
2	569.60	29.20	72.56	114.10	785.46
3					
-	854.40	43.80	108.84	114.10	1,121.14
4	1,139.20	58.40	145.12	114.10	1,456.82
5	1,424.00	73.00	181.40	114.10	1,792.50
6	1,708.80	87.60	217.68	114.10	2,128.18
7	1,993.60	102.20	261.96	114.10	2,471.86
8	2,278.40	116.80	298.24	114.10	2,807.54
9	2,563.20	131.40	334.52	114.10	3,143.22
10	2,848.00	146.00	370.80	114.10	3,478.90
11	3,132.80	160.60	370.80	114.10	3,778.30
12	3,417.60	175.20	370.80	114.10	4,077.70
13	3,702.40	189.80	370.80	114.10	4,377.10
14	3,987.20	204.40	370.80	114.10	4,676.50
15	4,272.00	219.00	370.80	114.10	4,975.90
16	4,556.80	233.60	370.80	114.10	5,275.30
17	4,841.60	248.20	370.80	114.10	5,574.70
18	5,126.40	* 262.80	370.80	114.10	5,874.10

	NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT				
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 895.80	\$ 14.60	\$ 36.28	\$114.10	\$1,060.78
2	1,791.60	29.20	72.56	114.10	2,007.46
3	2,687.40	43.80	108.84	114.10	2,954.14
4	3,583.20	58.40	145.12	114.10	3,900.82
5	4,479.00	73.00	181.40	114.10	4,847.50
6	5,374.80	87.60	217.68	114.10	5,794.18
7	6,270.60	102.20	261.96	114.10	6,748.86
8	7,166.40	116.80	298.24	114.10	7,695.54
9	8,062.20	131.40	334.52	114.10	8,642.22
10	8,958.00	146.00	370.80	114.10	9,588.90
11	9,853.80	160.60	370.80	114.10	10,499.30
12	10,749.60	175.20	370.80	114.10	11,409.70
13	11,645.40	189.80	370.80	114.10	12,320.10
14	12,541.20	204.40	370.80	114.10	13,230.50
15	13,437.00	219.00	370.80	114.10	14,140.90
16	14,332.80	233.60	370.80	114.10	15,051.30
17	15,228.60	248.20	370.80	114.10	15,961.70
18	16,124.40	* 262.80	370.80	114.10	16,872.10

## **Graduate Students**

(A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

		MISSOURI RE	ESIDENT		
		Information	Activity	Health	
Credit		Technology	Facility	Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 419.20	\$ 14.60	\$ 39.63	\$114.10	\$ 587.53
2	838.40	29.20	75.91	114.10	1,057.61
3	1,257.60	43.80	112.19	114.10	1,527.69
4	1,676.80	58.40	148.47	114.10	1,997.77
5	2,096.00	73.00	184.75	114.10	2,467.85
6	2,515.20	87.60	221.03	114.10	2,937.93
7	2,934.40	102.20	257.31	114.10	3,408.01
8	3,353.60	116.80	293.59	114.10	3,878.09
9	3,772.80	131.40	329.87	114.10	4,348.17
10	4,192.00	146.00	366.15	114.10	4,818.25
11	4,611.20	160.60	366.15	114.10	5,252.05
12	5,030.40	175.20	366.15	114.10	5,685.85
13	5,449.60	189.80	366.15	114.10	6,119.65
14	5,868.80	204.40	366.15	114.10	6,553.45
15	6,288.00	219.00	366.15	114.10	6,987.25
16	6,707.20	233.60	366.15	114.10	7,421.05
17	7,126.40	248.20	366.15	114.10	7,854.85
18	7,545.60	* 262.80	* 366.15	114.10	8,288.65

	NON-MISSOURI RESIDENT				
Credit		Information Technology	Activity Facility	Health Service	
Hours	Tuition	Fee	Fee	Fee	Total
1	\$ 1,231.60	\$ 14.60	\$ 39.63	\$ 114.10	\$1,399.93
2	2,463.20	29.20	75.91	114.10	2,682.41
3	3,694.80	43.80	112.19	114.10	3,964.89
4	4,926.40	58.40	148.47	114.10	5,247.37
5	6,158.00	73.00	184.75	114.10	6,529.85
6	7,389.60	87.60	221.03	114.10	7,812.33
7	8,621.20	102.20	257.31	114.10	9,094.81
8	9,852.80	116.80	293.59	114.10	10,377.29
9	11,084.40	131.40	329.87	114.10	11,659.77
10	12,316.00	146.00	366.15	114.10	12,942.25
11	13,547.60	160.60	366.15	114.10	14,188.45
12	14,779.20	175.20	366.15	114.10	15,434.65
13	16,010.80	189.80	366.15	114.10	16,680.85
14	17,242.40	204.40	366.15	114.10	17,927.05
15	18,474.00	219.00	366.15	114.10	19,173.25
16	19,705.60	233.60	366.15	114.10	20,419.45
17	20,937.20	248.20	366.15	114.10	21,665.65
18	22,168.80	* 262.80 <sup>1</sup>	366.15	114.10	22,911.85

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

Supplemental Course Fees will apply for the following courses and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of \$210.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$100.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

A per semester academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore (\$5), Junior (\$12) and Senior (\$19.50) level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under Explination of Fees.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.

For the 2018-19 academic year, the University of Missouri Board of Curators approved a 2.1 percent increase in the Missouri Resident Undergraduate tuition charge, the amount allowed under current state law. However, as a result of an agreement reached with the general assembly to protect the university's state appropriation, the campus will waive part of that increased charge and will only require payment of 1 percent more than the previous semester in Fall 2018. This waiver will be re-evaluated for Spring 2019 and in future years.